

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-23-19

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE COLLEGE AVENUE AND FARRIS ROAD ROUNDABOUT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the City of Conway solicited bids for the construction of a roundabout located at the intersection of College Avenue and Farris Road; and

Whereas, the City of Conway received one bid for this project from JCI Construction Inc. in the amount of \$1,127,860.00; and

Whereas, the City of Conway requests Council approve this bid and allow the City to move forward with this project using Street Impact Fee Funds GL account 651-201-5905.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall accept the low bid from JCI in the amount of \$1,127,860.00 for the construction of the College Avenue and Farris Road Roundabout.

Section 2. All resolutions in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 11th day of April 2023.

Approved:

Mayor Bart Castleberry

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer